506088686 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DISCOVERY HOLDINGS LIMITED	12/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVERY LIMITED
Street Address:	155 WEST STREET
City:	SANDTON
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA
Postal Code:	2196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7953611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058302600

Email: dfuentes@fleitip.com

Correspondent Name: FLEIT INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW
Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY, SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7802-G20-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL D. BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/Paul D. Bianco/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=NameChange611#page1.tif source=NameChange611#page2.tif source=NameChange611#page3.tif source=NameChange611#page4.tif

PATENT 506088686 REEL: 052824 FRAME: 0314

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1st Named Inventor: M. Goodman Attorney Docket No: 7802-A08-002

Application No.: 09/876,311 U.S. Patent No.: 7,953,611

Filed: June 7, 2001 Issued: May 31, 2011

For: Method of Incentivising Members of a Disease Management Programme to

Comply with the Programme

SUBMISSION OF CHANGE IN NAME

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

In connection with the above-identified patent, the attached documentation evidences the change in name from Discovery Holdings Limited to Discovery Limited. Specifically, the documentation states that Discovery Holdings changed its name to Discovery. The term "Limited" (or "Ltd" which is not legally different under South African law) designates the company as a listed company rather than a private company. Accordingly, the full and correct name is Discovery Limited.

Respectfully submitted,

/Paul D. Bianco/

Paul D. Bianco, Reg. # 43,500

DATE: June 3, 2020

Enclosure

Fleit Intellectual Property Law 21355 E. Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Miami, Florida 33180

Tel: 305-830-2600: Fax: 305-830-2605

e-mail: PBianco@FleitIP.com

PATENT REEL: 052824 FRAME: 0315



Property Commission a meadathea del else sitti giadado

Our Reference:

110353052

Box:

145611

Sequence:

1

ENF001

Basket: ENF001

Date: 12/12/2012

RE: Amendment to Company Information

Company Number: 1999/007789/06 Company Name: **DISCOVERY LTD**

We have received a COR15.2 (Amendment of Memorandum of Incorporation) from you dated 07/12/2012.

The Amendment of Memorandum of Incorporation (2) was accepted and placed on file.

The Change of Name (1) was accepted and placed on file.

The name was changed from DISCOVERY HOLDINGS to DISCOVERY.

Yours truly

Commissioner: CIPC

EPH

Please Note:

The attached certificate can be validated on the CIPC web site at www.cipc.co.za. The contents of the attached certificate was electronically transmitted to the South African Revenue Services.



The Companies and Intellectual Property Commission of South Africa

P.O. BOX 429, PRETORIA, 0001, Republic of South Africa. Docex 256, PRETORIA. Call Centre Tel 086 100 2472, Website www.cipc.co.za



COMPANIES AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMMISSION REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Form COR14.3 - Amended Registration Certificate

Effective date: 12/12/2012
Print date: 12/12/2012
Customer code: ENF001
Tracking number: 110353052

Concerning:

DISCOVERY LTD 1999/007789/06

The above company has filed an amendment of its Memorandum of Incorporation in terms of section 16 of the Companies Act, 2008, changing the company name from

DISCOVERY HOLDINGS

to DISCOVERY LTD.

In accordance with the Notice of Amendment of the Memorandum of Incorporation, the change of the company name takes effect on 12/12/2012.

In conjunction with this certificate, the Commission has not issued another notice contemplated in section 12 (3).

Commissioner: CIPC

EPH



The Companies and Intellectual Property Commission of South Africa

P.O. BOX 429, PRETORIA, 0001, Republic of South Africa. Docex 256, PRETORIA.

Call Centre Tel 086-100-2472, Website www.cipc.co.za





REEL: 052824 FRAME: 0317

Certificate issued by the Companies and Intellectual Property Commission on Wednesday, December 12, 2012 08:28 Certificate of Confirmation



Property Consideration

Registration number 1999 / 007789 / 06

Enterprise Name DISCOVERY LTD

Enterprise Shortened Name None provided.

Enterprise Translated Name None provided.

Registration Date 19/04/1999

Business Start Date 19/04/1999

Enterprise Type Public Company

Enterprise Status In Business

Financial year end June

Main Business/Main Object

Postal address PO BOX 786722

SANDTON 2196

Address of registered office 155 WEST STREET

SANDTON 2196

Location of Company Records combined register

70 MARSHALL STREET JOHANNESBURG

2001



The Companies and Intellectual Property Commission of South Africa

P.O. BOX 429, PRETORIA, 0001, Republic of South Africe. Docex 266, PRETORIA.

Call Centre Tel 086, 100, 2472, Website www.cipc.co.za.



RECORDED: 06/03/2020

.

REEL: 052824 FRAME: 0318